
NW Oklahoma State (3-1) -vs- Upper Iowa (0-4)
2/2/2026 at Branson, Mo.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Katy Jones (2-0)
Loss: Sara Reid (0-2)
HBP: Sara Reid
PB: None
 
Start: 1:30 pm   Time:    

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
NW Oklahoma State 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 5 0
Upper Iowa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1

NW Oklahoma State 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Savannah Duran cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Kaylee Madden ss 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Kaitlyn Corn rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Gabrielle Sanchez 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Raelynn Sandlin c 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Taygan Graham 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Delaynie Esterly dh 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
    Jamie Molina pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Makanalei Lapera lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Katelyn Bezdicek 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Katy Jones p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 1 5 1 0 6 6

2B: Delaynie Esterly (1)
SH: Taygan Graham (1)
SB: Kaylee Madden (1)
HBP: Savannah Duran (1)

Upper Iowa 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kaitlin Foral dh 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Macy Alderson pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dani Laughlin cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Elliott Pomeroy 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Addyson Alber c 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Dorothy Ziebell 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Reagon Proud ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cara Farnam lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jordyn Adams Bakke 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Taylor Hamaker rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Sara Reid p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 0 3 0 1 4 4

2B: Dorothy Ziebell (1)
SH: Dani Laughlin (1)
SB: Dani Laughlin (1)
E: Jordyn Adams Bakke (1)

NW Oklahoma State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Katy Jones (W, 2-0) 7.0 3 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 23 25 8 9 –
Totals 3 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 23 25 8 9

Upper Iowa IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sara Reid (L, 0-2) 7.0 5 1 1 0 6 0 0 1 0 26 28 9 6 –
Totals 5 1 1 0 6 0 0 1 0 26 28 9 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

NW Oklahoma State - Top of 1st NWO UIU
S. Duran struck out swinging. 0 0
K. Madden flied out to lf. 0 0
K. Corn struck out swinging. 0 0

Upper Iowa - Bottom of 1st NWO UIU
K. Foral singled to right field. 0 0
D. Laughlin reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher; K. Foral out at second p to ss. 0 0
E. Pomeroy reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher; D. Laughlin out at second p to ss. 0 0
A. Alber fouled out to rf. 0 0

NW Oklahoma State - Top of 2nd NWO UIU
G. Sanchez struck out swinging. 0 0
R. Sandlin struck out swinging. 0 0
T. Graham struck out swinging. 0 0

Upper Iowa - Bottom of 2nd NWO UIU
D. Ziebell popped up to 1b. 0 0
R. Proud grounded out to 2b. 0 0
C. Farnam grounded out to 3b. 0 0

NW Oklahoma State - Top of 3rd NWO UIU
D. Esterly flied out to lf. 0 0
M. Lapera grounded out to p. 0 0
K. Bezdicek popped up to 2b. 0 0

Upper Iowa - Bottom of 3rd NWO UIU
J. Adams struck out swinging. 0 0
T. Hamaker struck out swinging. 0 0
K. Foral grounded out to p. 0 0

NW Oklahoma State - Top of 4th NWO UIU
S. Duran flied out to rf. 0 0
K. Madden singled to right field. 0 0
K. Corn popped up to 2b. 0 0
G. Sanchez grounded out to ss. 0 0

Upper Iowa - Bottom of 4th NWO UIU
D. Laughlin singled to third base. 0 0
E. Pomeroy flied out to rf. 0 0
D. Laughlin stole second. 0 0
A. Alber reached on a fielder's choice to second base; D. Laughlin out at third 2b to 3b. 0 0
D. Ziebell reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; A. Alber out at second ss to 2b. 0 0

NW Oklahoma State - Top of 5th NWO UIU
R. Sandlin grounded out to 3b. 0 0
T. Graham lined out to 3b. 0 0
D. Esterly doubled to left field. 0 0
M. Lapera struck out swinging. 0 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Upper Iowa - Bottom of 5th NWO UIU
R. Proud grounded out to 3b. 0 0
C. Farnam lined out to lf. 0 0
J. Adams struck out swinging. 0 0

NW Oklahoma State - Top of 6th NWO UIU
K. Bezdicek fouled out to c. 0 0
S. Duran hit by pitch. 0 0
K. Madden singled to catcher, bunt; S. Duran advanced to second. 0 0
K. Corn flied out to cf; S. Duran advanced to third. 0 0
K. Madden stole second. 0 0
G. Sanchez grounded out to ss. 0 0

Upper Iowa - Bottom of 6th NWO UIU
T. Hamaker struck out looking. 0 0
K. Foral walked. 0 0
M. Alderson pinch ran for K. Foral. 0 0
D. Laughlin grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; M. Alderson advanced to second. 0 0
E. Pomeroy popped up to 2b. 0 0

NW Oklahoma State - Top of 7th NWO UIU
R. Sandlin singled to right field. 0 0
T. Graham out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt; R. Sandlin advanced to third on the throw. 0 0
D. Esterly singled to right field, RBI; R. Sandlin scored. 1 0
M. Lapera reached on an error by 2b, bunt; D. Esterly advanced to second. 1 0
J. Molina pinch ran for D. Esterly. 1 0
K. Bezdicek flied out to lf. 1 0
S. Duran grounded out to p. 1 0

Upper Iowa - Bottom of 7th NWO UIU
A. Alber flied out to rf. 1 0
D. Ziebell doubled to center field. 1 0
R. Proud popped up to ss. 1 0
C. Farnam flied out to lf. 1 0


